R82 Crocodile RS E@Q
Quote Order
CAD Order Form by Etac
Account #: Purchase Order No.: Date:
Contact: Mark For:
Bill To: Ship To:
Address: Address:
City/State/Zip: City/State/Zip:
Phone: Phone:
Email:
Canada Effective: 01.10.2024 - Rev 2
Measurements
e ™
No. Type Measurement
9 Totalheight

10 Shoulder height
10 |

5.:1: Fimm 15 Top of pelwc hEIght

19 Pelvnc clrcumference

Height from floor to handles 1134 - 247 ]i%%ini% 2134 - 33" 29%> - 41%4”
I ] | [
Max. user mass 66 Ibs 66 Ibs 99 Ibs 176 Ibs

I - ! ] |
Overall width 223" 2434”7 27Ya" 27%"

- 1 J ! |
I| il Folded width 22%” 24y 27Ya" 27Y"

- ] [ |
- Minimum turning radius 19” 1934~ 227 45”7

*Mounted with the Starter Kit accessories. Further measurements at our website.
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Features, incl. in standard price

* Width and height adjustable handles

* Easy to fold

* Lightweight durable aluminium frame - Sizes O, 1 and 2
« Stable steel and aluminium frame - Size 3

* Upholstery and cover for top frame

« Solid front and rear wheels

« Swivel front wheels with directional stabilizer

* Tension adjustable rear wheels

* On/off anti-reverse wheel stop

* Padded Rear Stabilizer Bar w/ Tool Kit

Size 1 Size 2 Size 3

Description Measurements Size Article number CAD

Main products

Crocodile Color and Size
Crocodile, white

Standard Size 0 86800 895.00 D

Crocodile, yellow
Standard Size 1 86801 987.00 []

Crocodile, orange

Standard Size 2 86802 987.00 []

Crocodile, metallic black

Standard Size 2 86852 987.00 []

Crocodile, anthracite grey

Standard Size 3 86803 1,628.00 [ ]
Description Measurements Size Article number CAD
Accessories
Mounting kits
_— Crocodile Starter Kit One Size 86801-0 651.00 []
& : E For Crocodile size 1.

Anti-tippers
Anti-tip - Swing-away
Anti-tip Swing-away Pair, for size 0-2 Size 1 86815 214.00 D
Anti-tip Swing-away, Pair, for size 3 Size 2 86815-35 214.00 []
Anti-tip - Fixed
Anti-tip fixed, Pair - for size 1-2 Size 1 86815-F 102.00 D
Anti-tip fixed, Pair - for size 3 Size 2 86815-3F 102.00 D
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Arm supports

Brakes

$

ik

Description Measurements
Forearm support w/handgrip

Forearm support, Pair - for size 0-1 L:5% x W:3"
Forearm support, Pair - for size 2 L:7 x W:4"
Forearm support, Pair - for size 3 L:7 x W:4"

Padded forearm positioner strap*
Padded forearm positioner strap, EA
Padded forearm positioner strap, EA

*For use with Forearm support w/ handgrip. For quantity 2 select both options above.

Handle knobs - Pair

Hand Brake Kit*
Hand Brake Kit, for size 1-2

Hand Brake Kit, for size 3

*Hand brake elliminates the function of anti-reverse wheel stop

Holder for Hand Brake*
Small, for size 1

Medium, for size 2
Large, for size 3
*Required with use of Hand brake and Forearm support.

Allows for mounting of handbrake to Forearm support.

Decelerating Hand Brake Kit*

Decelerating Hand Brake Kit, for sizes 1-2

Decelerating Hand Brake Kit, for size 3

*Hand brake elliminates the function of anti-reverse wheel stop

*If ordering hand brake with anti-reverse wheel stop function, a custom order required

Back and pelvic supports

mele

Surrounding Support*
*Only available with size O

Pelvic Support w/ Laterals
Pelvic Support w/ Laterals, for sizes 0-2 392" x 434" - 9"
Pelvic Support w/ Laterals, for sizes 1-2 39%R" x 7" - 119"

Lateral strap*

*For sizes 1 and 2. Back and side support size small and large

Back support - Adjustable Padded* 9" - 119" x 7"

*For Size 3

Abdominal Support Belt* 13%2" x 4"

*For Back Support #86886, for size 3

Cross bar for mounting back/pelvic supports, for Size 3

*Required with all Back and Pelvic Supports for size 3.

Size

Size 1
Size 2
Size 3

One Size

One Size

One Size

Size 1
Size 2

Size 1
Size 2
Size 3

Size 1
Size 2

One Size

Small

Large

One Size

Article number

86858-1
86859-1
86860-1

869370
869370

86861

86834
86873

86874-1
86874-2
86874-3

86834-DEC
86873-DEC

868610

86808
86809

905011

86886

85490-2

86880

CAD

576.00
576.00
576.00

91.00
91.00

68.00

320.00
320.00

487.00
549.00
590.00

320.00
320.00

654.00

350.00
350.00

68.00

674.00

164.00

129.00

R8C

by Etac

Ood

0

Ood a4

OO

OO0
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Description Measurements Size Article number CAD

Handles and push braces

Attendant Handle* One Size 86866-1 185.00 D
*Not available with size 3.

Grip Bar

Grip Bar, for size O Size 0 868790 173.00 []

Grip Bar, for size 1 Size 1 86879-1 198.00 []
Postural supports

Hip Supports, Pair* One Size 86819 313.00 I:l

*Not available with size 3

F;

Seating
Flip Down Seat

White Size 0 86820-01 226.00 []
Yellow* Size 1 86820 226.00 []
Orange Size 2 86821 226.00 []
Metallic Black Size 2 86823 226.00 []
Anthracite Grey Size 3 86863 226.00 D

*Not compatible with 86801-0, Crocodile Starter Kit

Lightweight Sling Seat*
Lightweight Sling Seat, for size 0-1 23%." (Waist) Size 1 86824-1 179.00

OO

Lightweight Sling Seat, for size 2 27Y4" (Waist) Size 2 86825-1 179.00

&

*Requires Pelvic Support w/laterals 8680X and strap 905011 or 868610 for Size 0.

Sling seat

Sling Seat, for size 1 231" (Waist) Size 1 86824 179.00 D
Sling Seat, for size 2 274" (Waist) Size 2 86825 179.00 []

Bags and baskets

Bag

Storage Bag, for sizes 0-2 One Size 86839 95.00 []
Bag

Storage Bag, for size 3 One Size 86843 280.00 []

HCPCS codes are provided for your convenience and are NOT to be considered billing or legal advice. Providers are responsible for insuring that all appropriate billing codes are used when submitting claims. Proper use of HCPCS codes does not insure coverage or
payment. Contact the appropriate payer for coverage information.

Prices in USD & is subject to change without notice
For Quotes and Orders please send completed Order Form to: sales.us@etac.com or fax: 1-800-760-0537

Etac OF5202-ENG-REV.02
13137 Bleinheim Lane

Matthews, North Carolina 28105 (o et ac ®
+1 844-US-MOBILITY (844-876-6245)

www.etac.us.com Creating Possibilities
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